
July 2021 Bicyclist &
Pedestrian Report



  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Daily Average

5,284
 +2.9%

Monthly Daily Average

 Compared to  06/01/2021 → 06/30/2021

  Invalid date → 08/01/2021 12:00 AM

Total

3,326,383

Rolling Total Counts

  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021
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 South Washington St. Bridge Pedestrian
 Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Pedestrian
 Vestal Rail Trail West - Coal House Pedestrian
 North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Pedestrian
 Otsiningo South Pedestrian
 Owego Riverwalk
 Riverwalk at Court Street Pedestrian
 Con�uence Tunnel Pedestrian
 Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Pedestrian
 MLK Promenade Pedestrian
 Noyes Island Pedestrian
 Endicott Chugnut West

Pedestrian Distribution by Site 

  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Total

163,812
 +6.4%

Monthly Total Counts

 Compared to  06/01/2021 → 06/30/2021

  Invalid date → 07/01/2021 12:00 AM

Daily Average

4,256

Rolling Daily Average

  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021
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5%5%5%  South Washington St. Bridge Cyclist
 Vestal Rail Trail West - Coal House Cyclist
 Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Cyclist
 North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Cyclist
 Otsiningo South Cyclist
 Riverwalk at Court Street Cyclist
 Noyes Island Cyclist
 Con�uence Tunnel Cyclist
 Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Cyclist
 MLK Promenade Cyclist

Cyclist Distribution by Site 

Monthly Counts

July 1, 2021 → July 31, 2021
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  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Daily Average

868

52
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Daily Average by Site 

 Compared to  06/01/2021 → 06/30/2021

Monthly Counts

July 1, 2021 → July 31, 2021
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  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Con�uence Tunnel Cyclist 2,548  1.1% 82  -2.2% 111  -10.5% Mon Jul 5, 2021 Wed Jun 23, 2021

MLK Promenade Cyclist 1,752  -2.6% 57  -5.7% 86  -1.1% Fri Jul 23, 2021 Fri Jun 25, 2021

North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Cyclist 3,783  0.7% 122  -2.5% 210  5.0% Mon Jul 5, 2021 Tue Jun 1, 2021

Noyes Island Cyclist 2,816  -11.8% 91  -14.6% 149  -47.5% Sat Jul 10, 2021 Sun Jun 20, 2021

Otsiningo South Cyclist 3,768  5.5% 122  2.1% 203  3.6% Sat Jul 24, 2021 Sun Jun 20, 2021

Riverwalk at Court Street Cyclist 3,413  2.8% 110  -0.5% 162  -4.7% Sun Jul 4, 2021 Sun Jun 27, 2021

South Washington St. Bridge Cyclist 5,895  17.1% 190  13.3% 221  -3.1% Sun Jul 25, 2021 Sun Jun 27, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Cyclist 2,142  1.1% 69  -2.2% 152  21.6% Sun Jul 4, 2021 Sat Jun 12, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Cyclist 4,898  16.3% 158  12.6% 259  -3.0% Thu Jul 22, 2021 Sat Jun 12, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail West - Coal House Cyclist 4,909  11.0% 158  7.4% 259  -2.6% Thu Jul 22, 2021 Sat Jun 12, 2021

Site  Total Average Peak Count Peak Period

Cyclist Summary by Site 

 Compared to  06/01/2021 → 06/30/2021

Monthly Counts

July 1, 2021 → July 31, 2021
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  07/01/2021 → 07/31/2021

Site  Total Average Peak Count Peak Period

Con�uence Tunnel Pedestrian 8,144  -6.9% 263  -9.9% 373  -13.3% Sat Jul 10, 2021 Sat Jun 5, 2021

Endicott Chugnut West 1,626  13.9% 52  10.3% 125  45.3% Tue Jul 27, 2021 Tue Jun 29, 2021

MLK Promenade Pedestrian 4,867  -3.7% 157  -6.8% 222  -11.6% Sat Jul 31, 2021 Thu Jun 24, 2021

North Ostiningo Park at Howell Drive Pedestrian 13,380  8.4% 432  4.9% 689  6.7% Wed Jul 28, 2021 Wed Jun 16, 2021

Noyes Island Pedestrian 3,179  -2.2% 103  -5.3% 207  35.3% Fri Jul 2, 2021 Wed Jun 16, 2021

Otsiningo South Pedestrian 12,815  -2.2% 413  -5.4% 575  -11.0% Sat Jul 31, 2021 Wed Jun 16, 2021

Owego Riverwalk 9,607  48.3% 310  43.6% 680  63.5% Wed Jul 7, 2021 Fri Jun 4, 2021

Riverwalk at Court Street Pedestrian 8,164  2.7% 263  -0.7% 431  8.6% Wed Jul 28, 2021 Wed Jun 16, 2021

South Washington St. Bridge Pedestrian 21,018  12.8% 678  9.1% 870  -7.1% Fri Jul 16, 2021 Fri Jun 18, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail - West Extension Pedestrian 5,502  1.7% 177  -1.6% 272  -1.8% Thu Jul 22, 2021 Wed Jun 16, 2021

Vestal Rail Trail East - Shoppes Pedestrian 20,750  3.3% 669  0.0% 926  -1.5% Wed Jul 28, 2021 Wed Jun 23, 2021

Pedestrian Summary by Site 

 Compared to  06/01/2021 → 06/30/2021

Monthly Counts

July 1, 2021 → July 31, 2021
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